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5
15:05

1200 m
74.500 

TAB 4RACING APP CLASSIFIED STAKES
Rennpreis: 74.500  (46.562 14.900 7.450 3.725 1.862)

1
1200

Box: 5
ML: 8,0

60.00

Abound
3j. b W (Time Thief - Airbound)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: E G Van Den Berg

Muzi Yeni

29.09 Fvp 5 1000 3,5 M Yeni Global Force, Summer Odyssey, Baubles A
28.07 Fairview 8 1400 21,0 M Yeni Questor, Fairy Knight, Vision Of Wonder
23.06 Fvp 1 1000 5,5 M Yeni Abound, Aadehya, Symbol Of Love
21.04 Fairview 5 1200 17,0 K Steyn Vision Of Wonder, Fairy Knight, Aadehya
07.04 Fairview 3 1200 51,0 A Arries Fairy Knight, War Launch, Abound

2
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

60.00

Notorix
5j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Strike First)

Trainer: J P Nel
Besitzer: Messrs Warren Teixeira, J P 

Luyolo Mxothwa

13.10 Fvp 5 1000 13,5 Y Ramzan Vegas Gold, , Great Melody
08.09 Fairview 4 1000 21,0 M Yeni Narcos, First Origin, Coastal Path
28.08 Fvp 6 1200 17,0 C Habib Captain Casanova, Narcos, Joyous Jubilee
26.06 Fvp 4 1000 15,0 D Ashby Warbonnet Creek, Great Melody, Ygritte
02.06 Fvp 10 1000 8,0 D Ashby Great Melody, Cool Winter, On The Road A

3
Box: 13
ML: 5,0

60.00

Sirnihaallongsword
5j. b W (William Longsword - Judi Silvano)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: Trinisha Pillay

A Arries

13.10 Fvp 1 1400 5,5 A Arries Sirnihaallongsword, Gunsmoke, Africa's Roc
22.09 Fairview 4 1400 17,0 C Zackey Gunsmoke, Humble Tune, Pedro
15.09 Fvp 5 1200 6,0 J Jacobs Clap Of Thunder, Persistance, Charlie Malo
11.08 Fvp 4 1300 5,0 M Mjoka Cool Runnings, Fiery Duke, Eclair
14.07 Fvp 1 1300 15,0 J Jacobs Sirnihaallongsword, Bethel, Dawn Of A New

4
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

58.00

Coastal Path
4j. b W (Global View - Coastal Reign)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: M C Wright

Richard Fourie

06.10 Fvp 2 1200 2,8 R Fourie Toureiro, Coastal Path, American Dream
08.09 Fairview 3 1000 11,0 R Fourie Narcos, First Origin, Coastal Path
14.07 Fvp 6 1300 9,5 R Fourie Sirnihaallongsword, Bethel, Dawn Of A New
26.06 Fvp 11 1000 4,7 R Fourie Warbonnet Creek, Great Melody, Ygritte
02.06 Fvp 5 1000 15,0 F Herholdt Great Melody, Cool Winter, On The Road A

5
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.00

Cool Runnings
6j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Aircon)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs J G Gomes, Duncan 

Yuezae Ramzan

15.09 Fvp 14 1200 13,5 Y Ramzan Clap Of Thunder, Persistance, Charlie Malo
11.08 Fvp 1 1300 17,0 Y Ramzan Cool Runnings, Fiery Duke, Eclair
29.05 Fvp 5 1300 6,0 S Khumalo Pedro, Wind Sock, Callmemrgreenlight
28.04 Fvp 5 1200 7,0 Y Ramzan Pashtunwali, Burning Wings, Mr Bodacious
17.03 Fairview 9 1400 26,0 Y Ramzan Brenden James, El Romiachi, Nkalanzinzi

6
Box: 12
ML: 26,0

56.00

Xplicit Content
3j. b W (Vercingetorix - Xplosive Kiss)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Chase Maujean

29.09 Fvp 6 1000 34,0 C Maujean Global Force, Summer Odyssey, Baubles A
08.09 Fairview 12 1000 9,0 G Lerena Narcos, First Origin, Coastal Path
04.08 Fvp 10 1200 5,0 C Maujean Globetonic, Joyous Jubilee, Narcos
07.07 Fvp 5 1000 4,3 M Thackeray Quick Count, Mr Bodacious, Spanish Fort
23.06 Fvp 4 1200 8,0 M Thackeray Questor, Queen's Wood, Bethel

7
Box: 14
ML: 9,0

56.00

Duke Of Orange
5j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - The Party's On)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: G D Smith

S'manga Khumalo

29.09 Fvp 4 1200 34,0 Y Ramzan Hat's Pride, Timbavati River, On The Road 
21.07 Fvp 9 1600 11,0 S Khumalo Wind Sock, Jaspero, Grand Destiny
26.06 Fvp 11 1400 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Travel Master, Wind Sock, Pashtunwali
16.06 Fvp 3 1400 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Indy View, El Romiachi, Duke Of Orange
19.05 Fvp 2 1200 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Callmemrgreenlight, Duke Of Orange, Pasht

8
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

56.00

Great Times
5j. b W (Great Britain - Times Remembered)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs  C C M Do Carmo, J 

R Khathi

29.09 Fvp 7 1000 9,5 P Strydom Global Force, Summer Odyssey, Baubles A
08.09 Fairview 10 1000 13,5 S Khathi Narcos, First Origin, Coastal Path
29.06 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 15,0 D B Geerthsen Qhawe Lami, Brosnan, Looking Hot
16.05 Turffontein 5 1000 7,0 D B Geerthsen Coming In Hot, Troppo Veloce, Pendragon
09.05 Vac 8 1000 15,0 P Mxoli Captain Dizzy, Axel Collins, Tre Amici

9
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

54.50

Elusive Jewel
4j. b S (Elusive Fort - Julila)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs M C Higgs, P G De B

Denis Schwarz

15.09 Fvp 3 1300 34,0 C Habib Iqembulabesifazane, Defining Moment, Elus
11.08 Fvp 10 1400 41,0 Y Ramzan Rose Of Bayeux, For All We Know, Iqembul
26.06 Fvp 3 1200 26,0 T Gould Mon Tresor, Global Goddess, Elusive Jewel
17.04 Fvp 1 1300 17,0 T Gould Elusive Jewel, Siberian Fox, Maya's Cat
24.03 Fvp 4 1600 15,0 T Gould Teardrop, Dream Star, Sassy

10
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

54.00

Persistance
5j. b W (Querari - Penny Serenade)

Trainer: WGC Miller
Besitzer: W G C Miller & Miss H J Red

Mpumelelo Mjoka

15.09 Fvp 2 1200 9,0 C Zackey Clap Of Thunder, Persistance, Charlie Malo
15.08 Durbanville 7 1000 34,0 K Steyn Jury Duty, Bonanza, Wylie Jack
12.07 Kenilworth 6 1000 8,0 G Wright Easy Money, Tough Terrain, Wordsworth
05.04 Kenilworth 6 1200 21,0 J P V'd Merwe Swift Action, Transact, Poltergeist
25.03 Durbanville 6 1250 15,0 K Steyn Seeking Peace, Kimball O'Hara, Bonanza

11
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

54.00

Settle The Dust
4j. ch W (Futura - Rain In Africa)

Trainer: WGC Miller
Besitzer: S Bhana

J P V'd Merwe

15.09 Fvp 9 1600 101,0 S Khathi Euphoric, Grand Destiny, Storm Commande
04.08 Fvp 12 1300 51,0 S Khathi Wind Sock, Clap Of Thunder, Pedro
26.06 Fvp 13 1400 51,0 F Herholdt Travel Master, Wind Sock, Pashtunwali
16.06 Fvp 10 1400 26,0 F Herholdt Indy View, El Romiachi, Duke Of Orange
26.05 Fvp 1 1300 26,0 F Herholdt Settle The Dust, Magenta, Mohandas

12
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

52.00

Psychedelic Eric
5j. b W (Rafeef - Relentless Storm)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs R J Munien, C C M D

Jason Gates

22.09 Fairview 13 1400 51,0 S Khathi Gunsmoke, Humble Tune, Pedro
11.08 Fvp 6 1300 67,0 R Khathi Cool Runnings, Fiery Duke, Eclair
04.08 Fvp 14 1200 101,0 S Naidoo Globetonic, Joyous Jubilee, Narcos
26.06 Fvp 9 1000 21,0 J Gates Warbonnet Creek, Great Melody, Ygritte
02.06 Fvp 7 1000 51,0 K Steyn Great Melody, Cool Winter, On The Road A
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5
15:05

1200 m
74.500 

TAB 4RACING APP CLASSIFIED STAKES
Rennpreis: 74.500  (46.562 14.900 7.450 3.725 1.862)

13
Box: 1
ML: 67,0

52.00

Captains Walk
5j. b W (Captain Of All - Cakewalk)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: D T Govender

N Nastili

15.09 Fvp 12 1200 81,0 S Khathi Clap Of Thunder, Persistance, Charlie Malo
18.08 Fairview 11 1600 51,0 J Jacobs Gunsmoke, Grand Destiny, Homer Fidget
11.08 Fvp 8 1600 67,0 M Mjoka Zatara Magic, Central City, Woodland Ridge
08.03 Grp 7 1200 21,0 C F Dicken Bless Me Fred, Leslies Pathtofame, Saipan
30.01 Grp 2 1400 21,0 C F Dicken Twosidestoastory, Captains Walk, Quiz Mas

14
Box: 8
ML: 100,0

52.00

Emerald Flame
7j. b W (Irish Flame - Emerald Crown)

Trainer: L Lotz
Besitzer: Messrs A & L Lotz

L Nhlapo

13.10 Fvp 11 1400 126,0 L Nhlapo Sirnihaallongsword, Gunsmoke, Africa's Roc
01.09 Fairview 13 1400 101,0 M Mjoka Brenden James, You Know Who, Sequoia
18.08 Fairview 9 1600 101,0 M Mjoka Gunsmoke, Grand Destiny, Homer Fidget
04.08 Fvp 15 1300 126,0 S Naidoo Wind Sock, Clap Of Thunder, Pedro
07.07 Fvp 9 1000 126,0 T Gould Quick Count, Mr Bodacious, Spanish Fort

Ergebnis: Quoten:


